

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2006

Senate Bill SB-06S-1997 Changes Title VIII, Revisions

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-06S-1997 Changes Title VIII, Revisions" (2006). *Legislation*. 2226.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2226

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2006 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-06S-1997

1	SB-06S-1997 : Title VIII Revisions		
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;	
8	Whereas:	Legislation dealing with necessary and proper statutory revisions shall be considered by the Student Senate;	
10 11	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is responsible for making revisions to Title VIII of the Student Government as needed, and;	
	Whereas:	Title VIII is in need of revisions;	
13			
		ore: Let it be enacted, that the following changes be made to Title VIII:	
14	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, that the following changes be made to Title VIII:	
	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, that the following changes be made to Title VIII: 802.5 12. Monetary Prizes, Raffles, and Prizes in excess of \$25 dollars	
14 15 16	Therefore:		
15	Therefore:	802.5 12. Monetary Prizes, Raffles, and Prizes in excess of \$25 dollars	
15 16 17 18 19 20	Therefore:	802.5 12. Monetary Prizes, Raffles, and Prizes in excess of \$25 dollars Chapter 815 SG Accountant(s) 815.11 The SG Accountant(s) shall serve as Payroll Certification backup to the	
15 16 17 18	Therefore:	802.5 12. Monetary Prizes, Raffles, and Prizes in excess of \$25 dollars Chapter 815 SG Accountant(s) 815.11 The SG Accountant(s) shall serve as Payroll Certification backup to the SG Office Manager 816.3 The Fiscal Assistant shall serve as Payroll Certification backup to the SG	



SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-06S-1997

Let it be known that SB-06S-1997 is hereby

PASSED/VETOED/LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this Z day of Mar. , 7/6 .
ed, Thomas J. Foran III

Tom Foran, Student Body President

Signed,

1		SB-06S-1997: Title VIII Revisions
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	832.6	Any publications or notice of an event funded by the A&S Fees Budget printed items purchased all or in part by A&S Fees shall be required to either have the statement "Funded by UNF Student Government" or a similar statement approved by the SG Comptroller. Failure to comply places the Agency Director in direct violation of the Finance Code. The violating Agency account shall be placed immediately on probation for a period of one year from the date of the infraction.
10 11 12 13 14 16 17 18	830.4	Any publications or notice of an event funded by the A&S Fees Budget printed items purchased all or in part by A&S Fees shall be required to either have the statement "Funded by UNF Student Government" or a similar statement approved by the SG Comptroller. Failure to comply places the Budget Director, Club, and/or Organization in direct violation of the Finance Code. The violating account, Club and/or Organization shall be placed immediately on probation for a period of one year from the date of the infraction.
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	833.8	Any publications or notice of an event funded by the A&S Fees Budget printed items purchased all or in part by A&S Fees shall be required to either have the statement "Funded by UNF Student Government" or a similar statement approved by the SG Comptroller. Failure to comply places the RSO in direct violation of the Finance Code. The violating RSO account shall be placed immediately on probation for a period of one year from the date of the infraction.
27 28 29 30 31 32 33	841.3	Food associated with travel shall not be requested nor paid for with A&S Fees. may be requested at the State rate for per-diem if not included in the registration fee.
	S	enate Action Executive Action

Stephen Horne, Student Senate President

Respectfully Submitted: Senator Jessica Howard

Date: __February 27, 2006)
Signed, Stephen K. Horne

Introduced by: Senator Jessica Howard

Senate Action: <u>29-00-02</u>